located

No. of
studen
ts
from
other
States

No. of NRI
students

No. of
overseas
students
excluding
NRIs

Grand
Total

   Foreign
Studen
ts

Person
of
Indian
Origin
students

M Tech (ICT) M 84 18 - - - 102

F 34 6 - - - 40

T 118 24 - - - 142

M Tech (EC) M 1 3 - - - 4

F 3 2 - - - 5

T 4 5 - - - 9

M Sc (IT) M 146 24 - - - 170

F 61 9 - - - 70

T 207 33 - - - 240

Any Other (Pl.
Specify)

M 48 23 - - - 71

F 32 17 - - - 49

T 80 40 - - - 120

M Sc (AA) M 32 12 - - - 44

F 8 4 - - - 12

T 40 16 - - - 56

UGC Proforma for Inspection

10

Particulars  No. of
students from
the same
State where
the
University is
located

No. of
studen
ts
from
other
States

No. of NRI
students

No. of
overseas
students
excluding
NRIs

Grand
Total

   Foreign
Studen
ts

Person
of
Indian
Origin
students

M Des (CD) M 4 7 - - - 11

F 14 9 - - - 23

T 18 16 - - - 34

Ph D M 11 18 - - - 29

F 6 14 - - - 20

T 17 32 - - - 49

M-Male, F-Female, T-Total

UGC Proforma for Inspection

11

of No. Category-wise
students

4.2

Category Female Male Total

SC 19 119 138
ST 19 109 128
OBC 19 134 153
PH / Others 1 4 5
General 127 1008 1135

Total 185 1374 1559

Data pertains to UG programs only.
Particulars Batch 1 Batch 2

Year of Entry –2018 Year of Entry -2019

UG PG Total UG PG Total

No. admitted to the
programme

331 212 543 376 208 584

No. of Drop-outs

(a) Within four months of
Joining

(b) Afterwards

12 13 25 7 17 24

No. appeared for the final year
examination 319 199 518 369 191 560

No. passed in the final exam 316 199 515 364 188 552

No. passed in first class* 294 176 470 342 182 524

* CPI 6.5 is considered First class

4.4 Does the University provide
bridge/remedial courses to the
educationally disadvantaged students? If
yes, please give details

Yes  remedial classes are being conducted in
every semester for
the slow learners. UG committee in consultation
of the course
instructors arranges for remedial sessions in the
evening hours.
All the remedial sessions are being mentored by

  Details of the two batches of students admitted 4.3

UGC Proforma for Inspection

12

Teaching
Assistants (TAs). Typically, 6-8 courses are being
identified in
every regular semester after discussing with the